2007-03-30 1
带日光过滤器的硅树脂 PIN 光电二极管，采用反向鸥翼式表面贴装封装
Silicon PIN Photodiode with Daylight Filter; in SMT and as Reverse Gullwing
无铅设计，符合 RoHS 标准
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
BPW 34 FA, BPW 34 FAS, BPW 34 FASR
BPW 34 FA BPW 34 FAS BPW 34 FASR
特点

类型
Type
订购代码
Ordering Code
光电流
Photocurrent
Ee=1 mW/cm2, VR = 5 V,  = 870 nm
Ip (A)
BPW 34 FA Q62702P1129 50 (40)
BPW 34 FAS Q65110A3121 50 (40)
BPW 34 FASR Q65110A2699 50 (40)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
BPW 34 FA, BPW 34 FAS, BPW 34 FASR
2007-03-30 2
最大额定值
Maximum Ratings
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
值
Value
单位
Unit
工作和储存温度范围
Operating and storage temperature range
Top; Tstg – 40 … + 100 C
反向电压
Reverse voltage
VR
VR (t < 2 min)
16
32
V
V
总功率损耗 TA = 25 C
Total power dissipation
Ptot 150 mW
特性
Characteristics
(TA = 25 C,  = 870 nm)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
值
Value
单位
Unit
光电流
Photocurrent
VR = 5 V, Ee=1 mW/cm2
Ip 50 (40) A
最大敏感度的波长
Wavelength of max. sensitivity
S max 880 nm
光谱敏感范围
Spectral range of sensitivity
S = 10% of Smax
 730 … 1100 nm
辐射敏感区面积
Radiant sensitive area
A 7.00 mm2
辐射敏感区尺寸
Dimensions of radiant sensitive area
L  B
L  W
2.65  2.65 mm  mm
半角
Half angle